## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

317 Fitzhugh Street	Farm name: CN	X Land LLC	Ор	erator Well No.: MAJ	TUCHSU	
District: Webster County: Marshall Latitude: 14,519 Feet South of 39 Deg. 57 Min. 30 Sec. Longitude: 10,379 Feet West of 80 Deg. 30 Min. 00 Sec.  Well Type: OIL GAS X  Company CNX Gas Company LLC Coal Operator 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive Or Owner Canonsburg. PA 15317  Cal Operator Or Owner Owner Canonsburg. PA 15317  Agent Anthony Kendziora Or Owner Or Owner Permit Issued Date 4/11/2022  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marshall Ses: Deing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 11th day of May 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:  TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 157 sas Class A Cement 3038° Surface None 100′ of 30° conductor casing 316° of 13-36° freshwatericos casing 317 freshwatericos casing 316° of 13-36° freshwatericos casing 317 freshwatericos casing 317 freshwatericos casing 316° of 13-36° freshwatericos casing 317 freshwatericos casing 316° of 13-36° freshwatericos casing 317 freshwatericos casing 316° of 13-36° freshwatericos casing 3	LOCATION: Ele	evation: 1317	Q	uadrangle: Majorsvil	le	
Longitude: 10,379 Feet West of 80 Deg. 30 Min. 00 Sec.  Well Type: Oil GASX	Dis	strict: Webster		N/a wala a		
Longitude: 10,379 Feet West of 80 Deg. 30 Min. 00 Sec.  Well Type: OILGASX	La	titude: 14,519	Feet South of 39	Deg. <u>57</u> Min.	30 Sec.	
Company  CNX Gas Company LLC  1000 CONSOL Energy Drive Camonsburg, PA 15317  Coal Operator or Owner  Agent Anthony Kendziora Permit Issued Date  4/11/2022  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marehal ss:  and John work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 11th day of May 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:  TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT  157 sas Class A Cement 3038° Surface None 100° of 30° conductor casing 3181° of 13-3/8° intermediate casing  Description of monument: Above ground monument marked with Well Name, API#, & Date Plugged and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 13th day of May , 2022.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn and subscribe before me this 16th day of 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100	Lo	ngitude: 10,379	Feet West of 80	Deg. 30 Mir	n. 00 Sec.	
Company  CNX Gas Company LLC  1000 CONSOL Energy Drive Camonsburg, PA 15317  Coal Operator or Owner  Agent Anthony Kendziora Permit Issued Date  4/11/2022  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marehal ss:  and John work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 11th day of May 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:  TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT  157 sas Class A Cement 3038° Surface None 100° of 30° conductor casing 3181° of 13-3/8° intermediate casing  Description of monument: Above ground monument marked with Well Name, API#, & Date Plugged and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 13th day of May , 2022.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn and subscribe before me this 16th day of 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100	M. II.T Oll	040 Y				
1000 CONSOL Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317  Coal Operator or Owner  Agent Anthony Kendziora or Owner  Apermit Issued Date 4/11/2022  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marshall ss:  And being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on he 11th day of May 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:  TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT  157 size Class A Cement 3038' Surface None 100' of 30' conductor casing 835' of 18-5/8' freshwater/coal casing 3181' of 13-3/8' intermediate casing 3181'						
Agent Anthony Kendziora or Owner  Permit Issued Date 4/11/2022  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marshall ss:  and John being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 11th day of May , 20 22, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:  TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT    157 sxo Cliusa A Cernent 3038' Surface None 100' of 30' conductor casing 3181' of 13-3/8" Intermediate Casing 3181' of 13-3/8" In	Company			· -		
Agent Anthony Kendziora or Owner  Permit Issued Date 4/11/2022  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marshall ss:  And John Date being first duly sworn according to law depose being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 11th day of May 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:  TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT  157 sxx Class A Cement 3038' Surface None 100' of 30' conductor casing 325' of 18-5/8' freshwater/coal casing 3181' of 13-3/8' intermediate casing 3181' of 13-3/8' inte	-		or Owner			
Agent Anthony Kendziora or Owner  Permit Issued Date 4/11/2022  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marshall ss:  Description of monument: Above ground monument marked with Well Name, APtif, & Date Plugged and that the work of plugging and filling dial well was completed on the 13th day of May , 20 22.  And further deponents saith not.  AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marshall ss:  Description of monument: Above ground monument marked with Well Name, APtif, & Date Plugged and that the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 11th day of May , 20 22.  Description of monument: Above ground monument marked with Well Name, APtif, & Date Plugged and that the work of plugging and filling and that the work of plugging and filling and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 13th day of May , 20 22.  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.  Sworn and subscribe before me this 16th day of May 20 22.  My commission expires: 16th 26 20 3	Car	ionsburg, PA 15317	Coal Oper		017	
AFFIDAVIT  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marshall ss:  and John John being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 11th day of May 2022, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:  TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT  157 sxs Class A Cement 3038' Surface None 100° of 30° conductor casing 835' of 18-5/8' freshwater/coal casing 13181' of 13-3/8' intermediate casing 13181' of 13-3/8' intermediate casing 13181' of 13-3/8' intermediate casing 1317 intermed	Agent An	thony Kendziora	_			
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Marshall ss:	_	Date 4/11/202		-		
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named will operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 11th day of May , 20 22, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner:  TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT  67 sxx Class A Cement 3038' Surface None 100' of 30" conductor casing 835' of 18-5/8" freshwater/coal casing 3181' of 13-3/8" intermediate casing 3181' of 13-3/8" intermediate casing 3181' of 13-3/8" intermediate casing and that the work of plugging and filling and well was completed on the 13th day of May , 20 22.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn and subscribe before me this 16th day of Jun 20 22.  Any commission expires: 16th day of Jun 20 22.  Any commission expires: 16th day of Jun 20 22.  Any commission expires: 16th day of Jun 20 22.				ID AV/IT		
Description of monument: Above ground monument marked with Well Name, API#, & Date Plugged said well was completed on the 13th day of May , 20 22.  And further deponents saith not.  Description and subscribe before me this 16th day of Jun 20 22.  My commission expires: 167 sxs Class A Cement 3038' Surface None 100' of 30" conductor casing 835' of 18-5/8" freshwater/coal casing 3181' of 13-3/8" intermediate casing 3181' of 13-3/8" intermediate casing and that the work of plugging and filling and further deponents saith not.	and say that they a vell operator, and he <sup>11th</sup>	are experienced in the day of May	ne work of plugging and work of plugging and 2022, and the wel	filling oil and gas wells ar filling the above well say I was plugged and filled	nd were employed by the a that said work was cor I in the following manner:	above named
Description of monument: Above ground monument marked with Well Name, API#, & Date Plugged said well was completed on the 13th day of May , 20 22.  And further deponents saith not.  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGIN Sean Randall Parsons ARIE Sean Randall Parsons Ravenwood, WV 28184 My Commission Expires July 2						casing
Description of monument: Above ground monument marked with Well Name, API#, & Date Plugged and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 13th day of May , 20 22.  And further deponents saith not.  Sworn and subscribe before me this 16th day of Jun 20 22  My commission expires: 10th 20 20 3	157 SAS Class A Cement	3038	Surace	JAOHE		
And further deponents saith not.  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGIN Sean Randall Parsons 317 Fitzhugh Street Ravenwood, WV 26184 My Commission Expires July 2  My commission expires: 26, 202 3					3181' of 13-3/8" intermed	liate casing
And further deponents saith not.  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGIN Sean Randall Parsons 317 Fitzhugh Street Ravenwood, WV 26184 My Commission Expires July 2  My commission expires: 26, 202 3						
Said well was completed on the 13th day of May , 20 22.  And further deponents saith not.  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGIN Sean Randail Parsons 317 Fizhugh Street Ravenwood, WV 26184 My Commission Expires July 2  My commission expires: 20 20 3						
Said well was completed on the 13th day of May , 20 22.  And further deponents saith not.  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGIN Sean Randail Parsons 317 Fizhugh Street Ravenwood, WV 26184 My Commission Expires July 2  My commission expires: 20 20 3						
Sworn and subscribe before me this 16th day of June 20 22  My commission expires: 26, 2023  Sean Randail Parsons 317 Fitzhugh Street Ravenwood, WV 28184 My Commission Expires July 2	said well was com	pleted on the 13th				OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public	Sworn and sub			2022		Sean Randail Parsons 317 Fitzhugh Street Ravenwood, WV 26164
		cpires: 2	6,2023	A JO		ommission Expires July 26
Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas:		xpires: July 2	6,2023	Notary Public		ommission Expires July 26
09/09/2	Affidavit reviewed			Notary Public	<sub>Title:</sub> Inspector	ommission Expires July 26